hereinabove and MSEDCL shall pay RGPPL capacity charges of 

Rs.31,27,48,66,735/-,(Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred and Twenty 

Seven Crores Forty Eight Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty 

Five only) less the amount realized of Rs.6,50,28,02,079/- (Rupees Six Hundred 

and Fifty Crores Twenty Eight Lakhs Two Thousand and Seventy Nine only); 

consequently, MSEDCL shall pay RGPPL Rs. 2477,20,64,656/- (Rupees Two 

Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy-Seven Crores Twenty Lakhs Sixty-Four 

Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty-Six only), (capacity charges of Rs. 

31,27,48,66,735/- minus realization of Rs.6,50,28.02,079/-), within four months

[...]

order, and MSEDCL was directed to pay RGPPL capacity charges of 

Rs.31,27,48,66,735/-, (Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred and Twenty 

Seven Crores Forty Eight Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty 

Five only) less the amount realized of Rs.6,50,28,02,079/- (Rupees Six 

Hundred and Fifty Crores Twenty Eight Lakhs Two Thousand and Seventy Nine 

only). Consequently, MSEDCL was directed to pay RGPPL Rs. 

2477,20,64,656/- (Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy-Seven 

Crores Twenty Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty Six only), 

(capacity charges of Rs. 31,27,48,66,735/- minus realization of